
1

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-383120N Ex/Subedar  Sunil Kumar Pathak ZSB Ballia

2 16014874F NK UMESH SINGH BHADAURIYA ZSB BHIND (M.P.)

3 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

4 No 792958-L Ex Sgt Aditya Bist  (ESM/141/IAF/2019) ZSB Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

5 JC731200K SUB MANGAL SAHA ZSB KOLKATA

6 15415186M NK/AA ASHISH KUMAR TRIVEDI ZSB Lucknow(Uttar Pradesh) 

7 JC804070X Hony Capt Sakti Brata De RSB Delhi

8 156996-K PO  SK Mahato RSB Delhi

9 6395445Y Hav Rakesh Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

10 JC-804914H Hony Sub Maj Narender Singh RSB Delhi

11 JC-804902N,SM,Kamlesh Kumar Sharma ZSB Behror

12 13623304F, Hav, Vikash Kumar Yadav ZSB Behror

13 289977834Y, Hav, Desh Raj ZSB Behror

14 211817B, POCOM(TAC) Sunil Kumar ZSB Behror

15 3003260Y, NK Naresh Kumar ZSB Behror

2

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 6485809F Ex Hav SATYABRATA DAS ZSB North 24 Parganas 

(Barasat)

2 780505-H  SGT  PREM CHANDRA ZSB AGRA

3 No-15393244H     Hav     Jay Prakash ZSB AGRA

4 139905T LME Sonu Kumar Sharma ZSB Aligarh

5 15674332H Naik Hari Shankar Singh ZSB Ambala 

6 1589233-M Hav Karam Singh ZSB Ambala 

7 6939272X Ex NK Pradip Das ZSB Assam

8 15667734x NK Sudheer Kumar ZSB BAGHPAT

9 14841625F Sep (ACP Hav) Pradeep Kumar ZSB BAGHPAT

10 1482399H Sep Narendra Singh ZSB BAGHPAT

11 6486418 H , EX HAV  JAIRAM SINGH ZSB BALLIA

12 Ex-15387814X-Hav (ACP Sub) Mahesh Rao Kale R ZSB Bengaluru

13 15125776A HAV(MT) ARUN MANDAL ZSB BURDWAN

Organisation Name:  Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Post: Multi Tasking Staff (MTS)

SPONSORSHIP DETAILS FOR JCOs/OR TO VARIOUS 
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Post: Library & Information Assistant



14 01589614-N, HAV(ONRY NB SUB) NAGENDRA PRASAD ZSB CHAIBASA

15 15692141W Naik Sujoy Mukherjee ZSB West Singhbhum, 

Chaibasa

16 01589614-N, HAV(ONRY NB SUB) NAGENDRA PRASAD ZSB, Chaibasa

17 Ex- ARMY NO. 6494233W 

NAIK- DINESH CHANDRA PRADHAN

ZSB CHAIBASA_

18 No. 1466336N Sep (ACP-Hav) Name Saroj Kumar Singh ZSB CHAIBASA_

19 8033422H HAV ACP - I SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA ( RETD) ZSB CHAPRA.    

20 4372138H HAV CLK VIJAY KUMAR ZSB CHIRAWA 

21 15476781M LANCE DAFADAR SATISH KUMAR ZSB CHIRAWA 

22 15486815H   LD   SUNIL KUMAR ZSB CHURU  (Rajasthan)

23 15682196-M. Sigmn, Bipin Bihari Swain ZSB Cuttack

24 15340404W SPR  JAGTAR SINGH ZSB, HOSHIARPUR

25 15207003M L/NK MANJEET SINGH ZSB, HOSHIARPUR

26 4086712H LNK Manoj Prasad ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND

27 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND

28 4080399M HAV  RAJESH PRASAD UNIYAL ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND

29 4088123L LNK Manoj Kumar Baloni ZSB Dehradun

30 4088102P LNk Rakesh Rayal ZSB Dehradun

31 13770906P NK (TS) MANISH ZSB DHARAMSALA

32 4003985P NK(TS) ARVIND KUMAR ZSB DHARAMSALA

33 15202601A NAIK  MUKESH SINGH BHADORIYA DSWO BHIND

34 16015870X L/NK  DEVENDRA SINGH BHADOURIYA DSWO BHIND

35 2701679F L/NK JITENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH DSWO BHIND

36 13767397W, LNK, MEEM BAHADUR ZSB JABALPUR

37 796628-N EX-SGT VIJAY SINGH ZSB JABALPUR

38 743409-S Sergeant Rajesh Kumar Singh ZSB CHAPRA.   

39 795392-H SGT SUJIT KUMAR ZSB CHAPPRA

40 15152946H EX NK SANTOSH CHOURE ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

41 14932557M       Hav                   Suraj Pal Singh ZSB Faridabad

42 4086433X L/NK   FATE SINGH ZSB GHAZIABAD 

UTTARPARDESH       43 14436340X, EX HAV,Sukhabir Singh ZSB Gorakhpur

44 JC-668721A Hony           Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur

45 14636807F Hav. Mukesh Kumar ZSB Gurugram

46 15165000P Hav Krishan Kumar ZSB Gurugram

47 14840790A SEP/MT RAMESH KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

48 14826372A, sep, Hari Om ZSB Gurugram

49 14921238A HAV Ravinder Kumar ZSB Gurugram

50 210828-F,  Ex-POELA,  Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurugram



51 15166577F L/NK MOHIT KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

52 14840332K SEP RAKESH KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

53 15163880X NK SANDEEP KUMAR ZSB Gurugram

54 No 137382H Veteran PO (GW) Rajesh K Barthwal 

(ESM/50/NAVY/2018)

Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

55 15493817W Ex ALD Sumit Kumar ZSB Hazaribagh

56 13986305X    EX HAV  (ACP NB SUB) SUNIL KUMAR GOLE ZSB Howrah

57 15775560M EX HAV  SUBHANKAR KHANRA ZSB Howrah

58 15161901K MACP NB SUB (RETD) DHANDHUKIA MAYUR 

KUMAR DEVENDRA KUMAR

ZSB Jamnagar

59 15394622H EX HAV VINOD YADAV ZSB Jhajjar

60 14621856M  HAV/Hon Nb Sub Ramesh Chander ZSB Jind

61 15685796A, EX HAV KHUSH MOHAMMAD ZSB KANPUR DEHAT

62 3007130N NK TS RAMOTAR ZSB Karauli (Raj)                          

63 15615384F NK/ACP HAVILDAR DESHRAJ ZSB Karauli (Raj)   

64 15769233L HAV SATHEESH CHANDRAN PR ZSB Kerala State 

65 JC731200K SUB MANGAL SAHA ZSB KOLKATA

66 144128576X Havildar Ajith B ZSB KOLLAM

67 15328089Y Havildar Syamkumar S ZSB KOLLAM

68 15687180L Ex Naik Bighneswar Singh ZSB Lucknow

69 JC773054W     NB/SUB/HONY SUB            RADHARAMAN SINGH ZSB MATHURA

70 4005310 NAIK Amit Kumar ZSB Mandi

71 131870F,POEL(P),RAHUL KUMAR ZSB Meerut

72 15478253F , DFR, DINESH KUMAR ZSB Meerut

73 14664948M  NK JENA SHIVRAM SUDARSHAN ZSB MUMBAI SUBURBAN

74 No-14449508X,  Rank-L/Nk (MACP HAV),   Rajesh Kumar ZSB Munger

75 6395562K HAV (ACP NB SUB) BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB Munger

76 EX HAV - TARUN KUMAR MONDAL ZSB MURSHIDABAD

77 15677979F Signalman Satheesh Prasad S ZSB Alappuzha

78 16017607L, NK/TS-KARNAL ZSB Muzaffarnagar

79 4197047A L/NK UMESH CHANDRA ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

80 4198448F L/NKHEMANT SINGH ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

81 4190436M L/NK SANTOSH KUMAR ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

82 4209448K RECT DEEPAK SINGH BISHT ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

83 4197295W L/NK PRADUMAN SINGH ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

84 4199316a L/Nk Devender Singh Rana ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

85 15384008A NB SUB (MACP) RK PANDEY ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

86 15491250M ACP Hav Anil Kumar ZSB Narnaul

87 JC-775610A  EX NB SUB DHIRAJ KUMAR ZSB Palwal



88 18019290M  Ex-RECT SAGAR ZSB Palwal

89 15398365N Arjun Singh Hav ZSB Rewari

90 14416217X Sudhir Yadav Nk ZSB Rewari

91 15694074P Rishi Kumar  Hav ZSB Rewari

92 14938513-L Sep Ashok Kumar    ZSB Rohtak

93 1534104-L Hav Vijender Kumar RSB Delhi

94 4086185M L Nk Rakesh Kumar RSB Delhi

95 4576223M Sep Kuljinder Singh RSB Delhi

96 4089121-M, Nk Diwakar Baurai RSB Delhi

97 4576218G L Nk Girish Singh Bora RSB Delhi

98 15692018X, Nk Bijay Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

99 4085519-K L/Nk Ajeet Singh RSB Delhi

100 4085583F LNk Balveer Singh RSB Delhi

101 4197891H L/Nk Surender Kumar RSB Delhi

102 4078621K L/Hav Sandeep Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

103 4576817F Sep Vikram Singh RSB Delhi

104 146333592H Hony Nb Sub Vijay Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

105 6496917L Sep  (ACP II) Alok Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

106 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB Delhi

107 13767678M Nk (TS) Jaswinder Pal Singh Jagotra RSB Delhi

108 16011757L Nk Swayamvir RSB Delhi

109 16016125K Hav Amrit Singh RSB Delhi

110 3196637W Sep Kuldeep RSB Delhi

111 4084627F L Nk Vinod Singh Bisht RSB Delhi

112 10136436-H Rfn Jallandar Prasad RSB Delhi

113 15773096P Hav Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi

114 14447253K Gnr Pawan Prakash RSB Delhi

115 4084455 L/Nk Rajesh Singh Bisht RSB Delhi

116 4086715-W L Nk Anil Kumar RSB Delhi

117 15482709M  Nk Sandeep Kumar RSB Delhi

118 2714656Y Rect Nikhil Kumar Rajput RSB Delhi

119 4881065K Nk Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

120 15413915L Nk Sunil Dutt RSB Delhi

121 15381902-X Hav JPN Singh RSB Delhi

122 15212702-F Nk Fateh Singh RSB Delhi

123 15157518N Nk Vinjay Kumar Pandey RSB Delhi

124 3197569A Nk Arun Singh RSB Delhi



125 JC-276012M Sub Sanjaya Kumar Sah RSB Delhi

126 15340746K Spr Amit Kumar RSB Delhi

127 4185858Y Hav Jagdish Singh RSB Delhi

128 8430897 Hav SK Bisht RSB Delhi

129 14829587 Sep Sanjeev Thakur RSB Delhi

130 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi

131 16013369M Hav Ashok Sehrawat RSB Delhi

132 JC804070X Hony Capt Sakti Brata De RSB Delhi

133 4186334-K Hav Sundar Singh RSB Delhi

134 4574644-W Sep Sher Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

135 15838931-Y Nk Vinod Kumar RSB Delhi

136 14439168M Hav Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi

137 4282111K Hav Parmhans Kumar Rao RSB Delhi

138 10315730Y Nk Pradip Kumar RSB Delhi

139 JC-670114-A Sub Jai Prakash Gupta RSB Delhi

140 12909064M L Nk Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

141 JC-733440A, Nb Sub Kamal Kishore RSB Delhi

142 14447078A GNR Raj Kishor Kumar RSB Delhi

143 4274319 Hav Bharat Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

144 6948785N Hav Vishal Rana RSB Delhi

145 4574662Y L/Nk Govind Singh RSB Delhi

146 4080684L Nk Jagdish Singh RSB Delhi

147 4191519P Nk Kanti Ballabh Joshi RSB Delhi

148 2892773L Hav Roshan Kumar RSB Delhi

149 4573805 Hav Vinod Yadav RSB Delhi

150 156996-K PO SK Mahato RSB Delhi

151 15152245M Hav Shelly Salender RSB Delhi

152 14447074K Sep Sandeep Yadav RSB Delhi

153 8034899K Hav Ram Avatar RSB Delhi

154 780509n Sgt Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi

155 4088262P L/Nk Praveen Negi RSB Delhi

156 15347126W Hav Bablu RSB Delhi

157 6395445Y Hav Rakesh Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

158 4076832N Recruit Pradeep Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

159 763472-B JWO Mukesh Kumar RSB Delhi

160 14439610M Hav Ram Narain RSB Delhi



161 14430508 H Hav Dharmendar Kumar RSB Delhi

162 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB Delhi

163 3195767N Hav Praveen RSB Delhi

164 15167075L ACP Nk Etendra Prasad RSB Delhi

165 146464934 Sep Raj Kumar RSB Delhi

166 4198863H Hav Shyam Sundar Singh Bora RSB Delhi

167 14636464-W Nk Vinod Kumar Tanwar RSB Delhi

168 16012579A Hav Jitender RSB Delhi

169 6941748-X Nk Anand Singh Khatri RSB Delhi

170 15663751A Nk Niranjan Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

171 156359 N, PO Ram Singh RSB Delhi

172 3197097-P MSP Hav Mangay Ram RSB Delhi

173 15343483F Hav Manish Menon RSB Delhi

174 14645907N Hav Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

175 2894568H, Nk - Kunwar Gaurav Singh RSB Delhi

176 14842702X Sep Brajesh Babu Sharma RSB Delhi

177 15392638-P Hav Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

178 210461y PO  Sanjeet Kumar RSB Delhi

179 211127-K L/seaman Chandra Mohan Krishna RSB Delhi

180 4085649 Rfn Bhaskar Singh RSB Delhi

181 4082949 Nk Dharmendar Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

182 14613565 Hony Nb Sub SK Shyamal RSB Delhi

183 16011932P Nk Ashok RSB Delhi

184 16012334K Rfn Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

185 4189939W Hav Mahesh Chandra Kandpal RSB Delhi

186 160147742 N Rfn Parveen Kumar RSB Delhi

187 15337953L Spr Bishok Kapar RSB Delhi

188 15672757H Hav Dhruv Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

189 2698855-A, Hav (ACP) Satendra Singh RSB Delhi

190 702159-F Sgt Balbir Singh RSB Delhi

191 14430508 H Hav Dharmendar Kumar RSB Delhi

192 4086211H Nk Sandeep Singh RSB Delhi

193 1548242 LSTD Satya Prakash RSB Delhi

194 15152237 Nk Ramavtar RSB Delhi

195 15412420M Nk Rajveer RSB Delhi

196 15170704H Hav Krishan Singh Dagar RSB Delhi

197 13986578-A Hav Deepak Kumar Ram RSB Delhi

198 15613990Y Hav Sandeep Dagar RSB Delhi

199 2699261 Nk Arun Kumar RSB Delhi

200 3004337-H Nk Bhupender Singh RSB Delhi

201 15341051N Spr Ravinder Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

202 15162878N Hav Sajjan Kumar RSB Delhi

203 14835181-M Hav Anil Kumar RSB Delhi



204 15152765 Nk Kuldeep Kumar RSB Delhi

205 4189772X Ex Hav Jai Prakash RSB Delhi

206 1487582H,Hony Nb/Sub Rakesh Singh Rawat Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar

207 15561614N Hav  Bhupinder Singh 'SM' ZSB Rupnagar

208 2798149N Nk(TS) Patil Anil Parasharam ZSB SANGLI 

209 774473-T, SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB 

SARAN,CHAPRA.              

210 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB 

SARAN,CHAPRA.              

211 4280187L L/NK (MACP) PRAVIN KUMAR YADAV ZSB 

SARAN,CHAPRA.              

212 156577H LH(MACP) ASGAR ALI ZSWO SARAN 

213 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHHAPRA

214 15672441w Signalman Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB CHHAPRA

215 10390678H Ex Hav Mahesh Kumar Gupta ZSB SAUGOR (MP)

216 132535-T, POME, BASISTHA PRASAD YADAV                    ZSB Siwan

217 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan Bihar 

218 785401-F SARGENT SANTHOSH KUMAR ZSB Siwan Bihar 

219 2613509P LNK SRINIVASA RAO BANALA ZSB SRIKAKULAM

220 9111131N EX NK (TS) GHMOHIDIN WANI ZSB (SRINAGAR)

221 15166851N LNK PATEL HARSHADKUMAR SHANKARLAL ZSB  SURAT, GUJARAT

222 15766755-W, HAV (GNR), OM PRAKASH PANDEY ZSB Telangana State

223 15678981L  Hav       Sujith .SS ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

224 JC 27556N  Nb/Sub  Chandran Pillai B ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

225
JC 280345W Sub Ajikumar S

ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

226 15320565X Nk Ramesh Kumar SK ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

227 14830030K Sep         Manoj Bhatt ZSB Udham Singh Nagar

228 4193609P, LNK , SHANKAR DATT BHATT ZSB Udham Singh Nagar

229 15155433Y., L/NK & KUNCHANGI N P EASWARA RAO ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

230 15688552X NAIK (ACP HAV) SRINU BUGATA ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

231 2799884W., TS(NK) & SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

232 14841901y.,Sep/MT & Notla Nanaji ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

233 15485597H LD SHIV DYAL  ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR 

(HARYANA)

234 15348787H NAIK (RETD )KRISHAN KUMAR ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR 

(HARYANA)

235 16012253K NK SANJAY KUMAR ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR 

(HARYANA)

236 15131353H , Hav, MACP Nub Sub , Naresh Kumar ZSB Bhiwani

237 14666328F,SEP,ANAND SAMAD ZSB CHAIBASA



238 No.14667642-P, Ex-NK, MANISH KUMAR JHA ZSB MUZAFFARPUR

239 4577859-A, Ex-HAV, SUBODH KUMAR ZSB MUZAFFARPUR

240 774779-R Sgt A K Singh ZSB Siwan, Bihar

241 15202055Y Hav/SKT(Nb Sub MACP)  Ganesh Chandra Tiwari ZSB, Almora  (Uttarakhand)   

242 14933743P Ex Hav Mastan Chand ZSB Tehri

243 15151922M Ex Hav Sunil Kumar Goswami ZSB Zaibasa

244 14655298H, HAV A.Sai Santosh Kumar ZSB Guntur

245 4373040F Ex-Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Chandra Mouli Rayapati ZSB Kurnool (Andhra Pradesh)

246 JC-309130H Ex Sub/clk   Sunil Kumar M ZSB THRISSUR (KERALA)

247 4087170W, Ex LNk Rakesh Chandra ZSB Chamoli

248 No-15776068N, Rank:Hav, Name: Ramanagouda Rayanagoudar ZSB Dharwad

249 4086016 NK(TS) Kishan Singh ZSB Lansdowne

3

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC695631H,Sub   (Hon/SM) Rajendra Singh Manral ZSB Almora (Uttarakhand)

2 JC-696818F Sub Maj (Pharmacist) Rang Nath Pandey ZSB Varanasi UP

4

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 139905T LME Sonu Kumar Sharma ZSB Agra

2 15205141P , Ex- Lnk  Shivdeep ZSB Baghpat U.P.

3 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

4 14645907N Hav Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

5 210461y PO  Sanjeet Kumar RSB Delhi

6 14657245-H Nk Manoj Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

7 JC-775427X Nb Sub  Tejpal RSB Delhi

8 15212702-F Nk Fateh Singh RSB Delhi

9 14633592H Hony Nb Sub Vijay Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

10 14622602 F Ex HMT Santosh Kumar sharma ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.          

11 14938513-L Sep (ACP-1) Ashok Kumar ZSB Rohtak

Organisation Name:  Air India Ltd 

Post:  Asstt. Pharmacist

Organisation Name:  NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE 

Post:   Foreman 



5

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 No-15393244H    Rank  -  Hav    Name   -         Jay Prakash ZSB Agra

2 Sr- 15672433X,  NK GANJARE SANJAY DNYANDEVRAO ZSB AKOLA 

3 No. 2802306 P Ex/Naik Dahake Pradip Janraoji ZSB Amravati

4 6939272X Ex NK Pradip Das ZSB Assam

5 15393823P HAV CHETHAN KUMAR VK ZSB BENGALURU RURAL 

6 16013318Y EX NK DEVENDRA SINGH ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

7 15144678P EX HAV KEDAR SINGH ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

8 15144698H Ex NK SUKHDEO ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

9 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

10 6496917L Sep  (ACP II) Alok Kumar Singh RSB, DELHI

11 15343408X Spr Abhimanyu Kumar RSB, DELHI

12 40881065K Nk Pradeep Singh RSB, DELHI

13 6948785N Hav Vishal Rana RSB, DELHI

14 15343483F Hav Manish Menon RSB, DELHI

15 15692018X, Nk Bijay Kumar Singh RSB, DELHI

16 14645907N Hav Vijay Kumar RSB, DELHI

17 3196637W Sep Kuldeep RSB, DELHI

18 2894568H, Nk - Kunwar Gaurav Singh RSB, DELHI

19 210461y PO  Sanjeet Kumar RSB, DELHI

20 14613565 Hony Nb Sub SK Shyamal RSB, DELHI

21 16011932P Nk Ashok RSB, DELHI

22 16012334K Rfn Vijay Kumar RSB, DELHI

23 4198863H Hav Shyam Sundar Singh Bora RSB, DELHI

24 15337953L Spr Bishok Kapar RSB, DELHI

25 15672757H Hav Dhruv Kumar Jha RSB, DELHI

26 14447078A GNR Raj Kishor Kumar RSB, DELHI

27 146464934 Sep Raj Kumar RSB, DELHI

28 4086211H Nk Sandeep Singh RSB, DELHI

29 2714656Y Rect Nikhil Kumar Rajput RSB, DELHI

30 1548242 LSTD Satya Prakash RSB, DELHI

Organisation Name:   NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE

Post:  Multi-Tasking Staff (MTS)  



31 15152237 Nk Ramavtar RSB, DELHI

32 15412420M Nk Rajveer RSB, DELHI

33 15170704H Hav Krishan Singh Dagar RSB, DELHI

34 15663751A Nk Niranjan Kumar Singh RSB, DELHI

35 13986578-A Hav Deepak Kumar Ram RSB, DELHI

36 6941748-X Nk Anand Singh Khatri RSB, DELHI

37 15613990Y Hav Sandeep Dagar RSB, DELHI

38 2699261 Nk Arun Kumar RSB, DELHI

39 3004337-H Nk Bhupender Singh RSB, DELHI

40 15475188F Dfr Pankaj Kumar Hittar RSB, DELHI

41 10315730Y Nk Pradip kumar RSB, DELHI

42 4282111K Hav Parmhans Kumar Rao RSB, DELHI

43 JC-844433Y Nb Sub Shishan Singh RSB, DELHI

44 14853188P Hav Mukesh Kumar RSB, DELHI

45 15149449N Nk Ishwar Singh RSB, DELHI

46 14657245-H Nk Manoj Kumar Sharma RSB, DELHI

47 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB, DELHI

48 15339129-P Spr Kamal Kishore RSB, DELHI

49 4186334-K Hav Sundar Singh RSB, DELHI

50 15413915L Nk Sunil Dutt Dabral RSB, DELHI

51 1488966K Hav Puran Chandra Joshi RSB, DELHI

52 14838021X, SEPOY           BRIJ MOHAN SEN   DSWO BHOPAL

53 774473-T,  SGT  VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB SARAN,CHAPRA.     

54 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.    

55 3003645W EX HAV SHAILENDRA SINGH ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

56 15330482A, SPR, V SUDHAKAR BABU VELAGA ZSB ELURU

57 15685861P Hav Devendra Singh ZSB  Gautam Budha Nagar

58 JC-668721A Hony Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur (U.P.)

59 210828-F, Ex-POELA,  Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurgaon

60 13986305X    EX HAV SUNIL KUMAR GOLE ZSB Howrah

61 15160885L EX L/HAV  CHANCHAL KHETO Zila Sainik Board, Howrah

62 796628-N EX-SGT VIJAY SINGH ZSB JABALPUR (M.P.)

63 15161901K MACP NB SUB (RETD) DHANDHUKIA MAYUR 

KUMAR DEVENDRA KUMAR

ZSB Jamnagar

64 795610-S SGT SHIBU MATHEW ZSB KOTTAYAM

65 15687180L Ex Naik Bighneswar Singh ZSB Lucknow

66 4005310N Naik Amit Kumar ZSB Mandi



67 14441424P HAV        SAHAB SINGH ZSB MATHURA(UP)

68  7778231W          HAV. TARUN KUMAR MONDAL ZSB MURSHIDABAD

69 16017607L, NK/TS-KARNAL ZSB Muzaffarnagar

70 3003912M Hav Yogesh Kaushik ZSB Muzaffarnagar

71 14839699X., SEP & YADAV SANJAY RAM HOSILA ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

72 1569836N.,EX SEP & SANJAY WASUDEO TURANKAR ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

73 15689836N., SEP & TURANKAR S.W. ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

74 15618332., GDMS & YADAV JITENDRA RAMASHANKAR ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

75 15613881M., HAV & MODAK ATISH SUDHAKARRAO ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

76 6943135W., HAV & ASHISH ROSHANPRASAD TRIVEDI ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

77 15160102F., NK & BANSOD SHESHAVAN MULCHAND ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

78 15200113Y., GNR & MESHRAM ROSHAN DIGAMBAR ZSB Nagpur Maharashtra

79 3006318W Ex SEP YADESHWAR SINGH ZSB BETUL (MP)

80 2896233-K EX NK MAHESH SINGH SIDODIA ZSB BETUL (MP)

81 15781769N EX SEP DEENDAYAL SINGH ZSB BETUL (MP)

82 15664777F Sigmn KK Lohumi ZSK HALDWANI NAINITAL                       

83 14648335H Nk  Abhimanyu Mahto ZSB RANCHI (JHARKHAND)

84 14842250A Sep/MT Jeetendra Kumar Dwivedi ZSB Rewa (MP)

85 15566267K ACP/HAV VED KUMAR TIWARI (Retd) ZSB Rewa (MP)

86 14938513-L Sep Ashok Kumar    ZSB Rohtak

87 1487582H,Hony Nb/Sub Rakesh Singh Rawat ZSB Rudrapur, Udham Singh 

Nagar
88 156577H LH(MACP) ASGAR ALI  ZSWO SARAN 

89 743409-S Sergeant Rajesh Kumar Singh  ZSWO SARAN 

90 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHHAPRA

91 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan Bihar 

92 785401-F SARGENT SANTHOSH KUMAR ZSB SIWAN BIHAR

93 774779-R Sgt AK Singh ZSB SIWAN BIHAR

94 2613509P LNK SRINIVASA RAO BANALA ZSB SRIKAKULAM

95 15414773L EX-Naik (MACP HAV GRADE) THATE KRANTISHIL 

HARI

ZSB THANE(Mumbai)

96 JC-309130H Ex Sub/clk Sunil Kumar M ZSB Thrissur (Dist)

97  7778231w          HAV. TARUN KUMAR MONDAL ZSB ZSB MURSHIDABAD

98 JC 27556N  Nb/Sub  Chandran Pillai B ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

99 JC 280345W Sub Ajikumar S ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala

100 15320565X Nk Ramesh Kumar SK ZSB Trivandrum, Kerala



101 4004913X (NK) RAKESH KUMAR ZILA SAINIK BOARD UNA 

H.P102 15673736Y, Signalman, Khaire Narendra Shikrushna ZSB WASHIM 

(MAHARASHTRA).        103 16012253K NK SANJAY KUMAR ZSB YAMUNA NAGAR 

(HARYANA)

104  7778231w          HAV. TARUN KUMAR MONDAL ZSB MURSHIDABAD

105 15202055Y Hav/SKT(Nb Sub MACP)  Ganesh Chandra Tiwari ZSB, Almora  (Uttarakhand)       

106 6943320K, EX Hav  Jalapati Raghunath ZSB KURNOOL, Andhara 

Pradesh
107 15414773L EX-Naik (MACP HAV GRADE) THATE KRANTISHIL 

HARI

ZSB THANE(Mumbai)

6

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 No-15393244H    Rank  -  Hav    Name   -         Jay Prakash ZSB Agra

2 Sr- 15672433X,   Rank- NK,   Name- GANJARE SANJAY 

DNYANDEVRAO

ZSB AKOLA

3 15679680N EX HAV MANISH KUMAR PAWAR ZSB Bhopal/Betul (MP)

4 JC-372642K EX/SUB MAJ & HONY LT CHAKOLE RAMCHANDRA 

MAROTI

ZSB Bhandara, Maharashtra

5 123795B, CHEL(R)/JCO, Raju Ranjan Singh ZSB BHOJPUR (ARA)

6 15679680N EX HAV MANISH KUMAR PAWAR Bhopal/Betul (MP)

7 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

8 790849 Ex-sgt Kamlesh Pant ZSB Dehradun

9 137373-N, EX-POEL(R), RAHUL KUMAR ASWAL ZSB DEHRADUN

10 15663751A Nk Niranjan Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

11 15691073F, Nk Deepak Kumar RSB Delhi

12 138572,POEL(R) , Dinesh Singh DSWO lansdowne

13 15685861P Hav Devendra Singh ZSB  Gautam Budha Nagar

14 15685861P Hav Devendra Singh ZSB  Gautam Budha Nagar

15 15382334K Hav, Kashmir Singh ZSB Mandi

16 717435L WO  D C SHARMA ZSB MATHURA(UP)

17 15679191H., HAV & KESHARWANI PREETESH RAMBABU ZSB Nagpur, Maharashtra

18 15398365N Hav Arjun Singh ZSB Rewari

19 743388 F JWO SANJAY KUMAR YADAV ZSB Saran

20 212786-F Ex-CHEL(P) Munesh Kumar Singh ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.         

21 743409-S Sergeant Rajesh Kumar Singh ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.         

Organisation Name: NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE   

Post: Radio Mechanic  



22 15673736Y, Signalman, Khaire Narendra Shikrushna ZSB WASHIM 

(MAHARASHTRA)

23 14639920-F, Ex-NK, RAMNIK RAMAN KUMAR ZSB MUZAFFARPUR

7

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 139905T LME Sonu Kumar Sharma ZSB Aligarh

2 797607-'T' SERGEANT JASBIR SINGH ZSB BAGHPAT (UTTAR 

PRADESH)
3 14843597Y Hav (ACP Nb Sub) Pushpendra Singh ZSB Bhind (MP)

4 15611226P Hav/Clk (ACP Nb/Sub) Anup Sharma ZSB Bhopal

5 JC-570592P Ex Subedar Clerk Sunil Kumar Harit ZSB Bulandshahr

6 15151922M Ex Hav Sunil Kumar Goswami ZSB Chaibasa

7 774473-T,  SGT VINAY KUMAR SINGH ZSB SARAN,CHAPRA.         

8 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

9 2698855-A, Hav (ACP) Satendra Singh RSB Delhi

10 2714656Y Rect Nikhil Kumar Rajput RSB Delhi

11 15692018X, Nk Bijay Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

12 JC-529719X,Sub Maj.&Hony. LT Rohtash Kumar RSB Delhi

13 14447078-A Gnr Raj Kishor Kumar RSB Delhi

14 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB Delhi

15 774237A Ex Sgt Ratnesh Kumar RSB Delhi

16 4076832N Recruit Pradeep Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

17 15413915L Nk Sunil Dutt Dabral RSB Delhi

18 780512N Sgt Ram Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

19 726921 N Sgt Krishan Pal Singh RSB Delhi

20 764969-S    SGT & NAVNEET CHAUBEY ZSB VADODARA

21 No. 2897409W Ex-Hav Sanjay Kumar Singh ZSB Ghazipur

22 795244-R SGT RANJAY KUMAR DUBEY ZSB GORAKHPUR

23 210828-F, Ex-POELA, Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurgaon

24 129724-B POAF Sorabh Joshi ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

25 15174392P Hav Manoj Kumar Mishra ZSB Hazaribagh

26 796628-N EX-SGT VIJAY SINGH DSS & A BOARD, 

JABALPUR (M.P.)

Organisation Name:  NATIONAL SUGAR  INSTITUTE

Post:  Lower Division Clerk (LDC)



27 15161901K MACP NB SUB (RETD) DHANDHUKIA MAYUR 

KUMAR DEVENDRA KUMAR

ZSB Jamnagar

28 JC-246534N RIS SUSHIL SHARMA ZSB KANPUR

29 739305-R   SGT ASHOK SHARMA ZSB KANPUR

30 795610-S SGT SHIBU MATHEW ZSB KOTTAYAM

31 15687180L Ex Naik BIGHNESWAR SINGH ZSB Lucknow

32 15415186M NK/AA ASHISH KUMAR TRIVEDI ZSB Lucknow(Uttar Pradesh)               

33 717435L WO  D C SHARMA ZSB MATHURA(UP)

34 1569836N.,EX SEP & SANJAY WASUDEO TURANKAR ZSB Nagpur, Maharashtra

35 15664777F Sigmn KK Lohumi  ZSK HALDWANI NAINITAL                   

36 14633193Y Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Ajay Pratap Singh ZSB Pratapgarh (UP)

37 14648335H Nk  Abhimanyu Mahto ZSB RANCHI (JHARKHAND)

38 14670954W Havildar (MACP Nb Sub) Rajeev Ranjan ZSB RANCHI (JHARKHAND)

39 15398365N Hav Arjun Singh ZSB Rewari

40 795392-H SGT SUJIT KUMAR ZSB ,CHAPPRA

41 15672441w Signalman Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB ,CHAPPRA

42 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHHAPRA

43 743409-S Sergeant Rajesh Kumar Singh ZSB CHAPRA.    

44 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB CHAPRA.    

45 JC-309130H Ex Sub/clk  Sunil Kumar M ZSB THRISSUR (KERALA)

46 15684069W   SIGMN (RETD) AMRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY  ZSB GORAKHPUR

47 14830030K Sep         Manoj Bhatt ZSB Udham Singh Nagar

48 15416549X  ACPNK         AMIYA KUMAR DALABEHERA ZSB Cuttack

49 6948884W HAV(ACP NB SUB) ARUN KUMAR ZSB UNNAO

50 739305-R   SGT ASHOK SHARMA ZSB KANPUR

51 15691398P NAIK SAURABH SHARMA ZSB KANPUR

52 15493931N ALD SHAILENDRA SINGH ZSB KANPUR

8

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15686640P Sepoy Laxman Singh Chandra Singh Bora ZSB AHMEDABAD

2 15396939W, NAIK. ANAND SINGH CHAUHAN ZSB DEHRADUN

3 764969-S    SGT & NAVNEET CHAUBEY ZSB VADODARA

4 743500-B, SGT RAMBABU MANKENA ZSB East Godavari Kakinada

5 212478-F, PO ELA(R), Pradeep Kumar Singh ZSB T.S., Hyderabad

Organisation Name:  NATIONAL CRIME RECORDS BUREAU 

Post:  Data Processing Assistant Grade-A 



6 742645-F SGT DURGESH CHANDRA AGNIHOTRI ZSB  KANPUR

7 764756-H, JWO& VIKASH KUMAR ZSB Utter Pradesh Lucknow

8 717435L WO  D C SHARMA ZSB MATHURA(UP)

9 15398365N Hav Arjun Singh ZSB Rewari

10 743388 F JWO SANJAY KUMAR YADAV ZSB Saran

11 213970Y, Ex-CPO(GS),     Mohd Naushad Khan ZSB Saharanpur

12 792269-N EX-JWO GAJJELA SHASHIDAR ZSB  Ranga Reddy

13 15781434-W Havaldar  Sanat Kumar Seelaboyina ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

14 JC378154X, Sub (Hony Sub Maj.) & Umesh Chandra ZSB Almora

9

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 181460-K CHAA CHEEPURI VVS MURTHY ZSB East Godavari

2 9512885H Ex Hav VS Narayana V ZSB Srikakulam

10

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15163880X NK SANDEEP KUMAR ZSB GURUGRAM

2 JC 701959H NB SUB MURUGAN P ZSB TIRUVANNAMALAI

11

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC699775H, Subedar,  Rajesh Kumar Sharma ZSB Alwar Rajasthan

2 15419242X NK Naval Kishor ZSB Behror

3 15416760M NK Dinesh Kumar ZSB Behror

4 JC-699779Y SUB Rajesh Kumar ZSB Behror

5 133778T Vipin Kumar Yadav POM ZSB Rewari

6 JC 698852A Sub  Radhakrishnan Nair ZSB Kerala

12

Post: O.T. Technician 

Organisation Name:  Central Reference Library 

Post:  Assistant Editor (Telugu )

Organisation Name:   Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Sucheta Kriplani Hospital

Post: Jr. Medical Technologist  

Organisation Name:  Lady Hardinge Medical College & Smt. Such 

Organisation Name: Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare  



Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 212478-F, PO ELA(R), Pradeep Kumar Singh ZSB T.S., Hyderabad

13

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 15674332H Naik Hari Shankar Singh ZSB Ambala 

2 JC-330804H Sub Maj  Ram Singh ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

3 JC-330966N Hony Lt     Arun Kumar Awasthi ZSB GAUTAM BUDHHA 

NAGAR4 JC-331078L,SUB MAJ/ HONY LT DEVENDER SINGH KADIAN ZSB GURGAON

5 JC-330804H Sub Maj  Ram Singh ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

6 15672757H Hav Dhruv Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

7 1492900L/SPR S SORIMUTHUKANI ZSB TURUNELVELI(TAMIL 

NADU)

8 JC 331488F  Ex Sub Maj / H Lt Rejikumar TS ZSB  Kerala

9 15119283H        Hav    Nityananda Bihari ZSB Odisha

10 JC-330439-M SUB MAJ/HonyLT Suresh Chandra Majhi ZSB Odisha

14

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 JC-570592P Ex Subedar Clerk Sunil Kumar Harit ZSB Bulandshahr 

2 15692141W Naik Sujoy Mukherjee ZSB Chaibasa

3 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB CHAPRA.       

4 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHAPRA.       

5 no-15776068N, Rank:Hav, Name: Ramanagouda Rayanagoudar ZSB DHARWAD

6 795392-H SGT SUJIT KUMAR ZSB CHAPPRA

7 JC-668721A Hony Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur (U.P.)

8 15615384F NK/ACP HAVILDAR DESHRAJ ZSB Karauli (Raj) 

9 6395562K HAV (ACP NB SUB) BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB MUNGER

10 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB Delhi

Post: Draughtsman Grade-III  

Organisation Name: Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs

Post:  Junior Secretariat Assistant (JSA)

Post:  Data Processing Assistant

Organisation Name:Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare    



11 702159-F Sgt Balbir Singh RSB Delhi

12 JC-608021-H Sub Pramod Kumar RSB Delhi

13 4576230H Naik Hanuman Singh RSB Delhi

14 156272R LS Pratap Singh RSB Delhi

15 791021-H Sgt Om Prakash Ray RSB Delhi

16 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan Bihar 

17 156577H LH(MACP) ASGAR ALI ZSWO SARAN 

15

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 137238-F, Ex POEL(R), ALOK KUMAR ZSB FARIDABAD

2 785826-G, SERGEANT ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY. ZSB SIWAN(BIHAR)

16

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 4086712H LNK Manoj Prasad ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND

2 No-15393244H    Rank  -  Hav    Name   -         Jay Prakash ZSB Agra

3 15674332H Naik Hari Shankar Singh ZSB Ambala 

4 14586984H Ex Hav Vijay Pal Sharma ZSB Ambala 

5 5456031P EX L/NK DHANI RAM ZSB Ambala 

6 15780133A Nk Ankit Kumar ZSB BAGHPAT

7 Ex-15387814X-Hav (ACP Sub) Mahesh Rao Kale R ZSB Bengaluru

8 16015870X L/NK DEVENDRA SINGH BHADOURIYA ZSB BHIND 

9 15691091K, NAIK, KUMAR GYANENDRA ZSB BHOJPUR, ARA_

10 15692141W Naik Sujoy Mukherjee ZSB West Singhbhum, 

Chaibasa

11 4087170W LNk (Retd) Rakesh Chandra ZSK Chamoli Uttarakhand

Organisation Name:  MoD Spice-Defence R&D Organization

Post:   Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) 

Organisation Name:  Ministry of  Labour & Employment

Post: Law Officer Gr-II  



12 694653-G  Sergent & P.JOTHIRAJ ZSB Kancheepuram District @ 

Tambaram

13 4088123L ZSB Dehradun     

14 4085876M NK SANTOSH SINGH JETHURI ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND

15 5456048H, LNK (MACP HAV), DAMBER SINGH ZSB DEHRADUN

16 JC 571219F    rank-Sub           Sudhir kumar Thapa ZSB Dehradun

17 4088102P, LNk Rakesh Rayal ZSB Dehradun

18 JC570587K Rank-Hony.Capt. Raj Bahadur Khattri ZSB Dehradun_

19 14703624A NK PRAMOD SINGH ZSB DEHRADUN

20 4077275M Hav VIKRAM SINGH ZSB Dehradun Uttarakhand

21 4086333M, LNK, RAMESH SINGH ZSB DEHRADUN

22 5456031P LNK (MACP HAV) DHANI RAM ZSB AMBALA

23 2701699F L/NK JITENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH ZSB BHIND (M.P)

24 795392-H SGT SUJIT KUMAR ZSB CHAPPRA

25 15203593Y L NK Arjuna Rao Ainavelli ZSB East Godavari District

26 181460-K CHAA CHEEPURI VVS MURTHY ZSB East Godavari District

27 14826372A;SEP;Hari Om ZSB Gurgaon

28 14921238A HAV Ravinder Kumar ZSB Gurgaon

29 15166577F L/NK MOHIT KUMAR ZSB Gurgaon

30 15414773L EX-Naik (MACP HAV GRADE) THATE KRANTISHIL 

HARI

ZSB THANE(Mumbai)

31 15493817W Ex ALD Sumit Kumar ZSB Hazaribagh

32 15146089X HAVILDAR JUSTINE GEORGE ZSB IDUKKI, KERALA

33 13767397W, LNK,  MEEM BAHADUR ZSB JABALPUR

34

13770906P NK (TS) MANISH 

ZSB KANGRA AT 

DHARAMSHALA

35 2598492M, Hav(Hony  Nb Sub), Roy  PC ZSB KANNUR-02

36 1499143P, Hav  Praveer  Kandoth ZSB KANNUR-02

37 3007130N NK TS RAMOTAR ZSB Karauli (Raj)          

38 15166892X L/NK Chada Bhaskar ZSB KARIMNAGER

39 14835903N, NAIK , KARUPAKALA SHYAM KUMAR ZSB KARIMNAGAR

40 14835867N  NAIK (TS) ASHOK  SINGATI ZSB KARIMNAGAR

41 15203234L, NAIK- MAHENDHAR K ZSB KARIMNAGAR

42 2500096H Sep Kul Bhushan Kaushik ZSB KARNAL (HR)

43 14428576X Havildar Ajith B ZSB KOLLAM

44 4088606H/SUNIL RAWAT ZSB LANSDOWNE

45 4088305Y/VIJAY SINGH ZSB LANSDOWNE

46 15415251F,TSNK, AJAY SINGH GUSAIN ZSB  LUCKNOW 



47 14441424P HAV        SAHAB SINGH ZSB MATHURA(UP)

48 4196903A Ex Sep. Santosh Kumar Yadav ZSB MAU U.P.

49 6395562K HAV (ACP NB SUB) BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB MUNGER

50 15168893Y., SEP & ZADE RAHUL UMASHANKAR ZSB Nagpur, Maharashtra

51 10228478P., HAV & FAKIR MUHAMMAD MEHBOOB HASAN ZSB Nagpur, Maharashtra

52 4197047A L/NK UMESH CHANDRA ZSB Nainital 

53 18019290M Ex-RECT SAGAR ZSB Palwal

54 136750-Y EXPO US1 MUKESH KUMAR ZSB PATNA

55 4085602F L/Nk Vinod Singh Negi  ZSB PAURI GARHWAL

56 15779628A HAVILDAR ABDUL KAREEM SHAIK ZSB RANGA REDDY

57 14842250A Sep/MT Jeetendra Kumar Dwivedi ZSB Rewa (MP)

58 15337594H Sep Deepak Kumar RSB Delhi

59 4087988L LNk Ravinder RSB Delhi

60 4084455 L/Nk Rajesh Singh Bisht RSB Delhi

61 4084174F L Nk Yashwant Singh RSB Delhi

62 146464934 Sep Raj Kumar RSB Delhi

63 14447078A GNR Raj Kishor Kumar RSB Delhi

64 702159-F Sgt Balbir Singh RSB Delhi

65 6395572N Hav Ashok RSB Delhi

66 4574662Y L/Nk Govind Singh RSB Delhi

67 4076832N Recruit Pradeep Singh Rawat RSB Delhi

68 15339129-P Spr Kamal Kishore RSB Delhi

69 15663751A Nk Niranjan Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

70 13986578-A Hav Deepak Kumar Ram RSB Delhi

71 15212702-F Nk Fateh Singh RSB Delhi

72 14441037A LNk Sanjay Dutt RSB Delhi

73 14645907N Hav Vijay Kumar RSB Delhi

74 210461y PO  Sanjeet Kumar RSB Delhi

75 6496917L Sep  (ACP II) Alok Kumar Singh RSB Delhi

76 40881065K Nk Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi

77 2897963F Nk Mahabir Singh RSB Delhi

78 4085542-X L/Nk Pardeep RSB Delhi

79 15561614N Hav  Bhupinder Singh 'SM' ZSB Rupnagar

80 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan

81 15672441w Signalman Ratnesh Kumar Singh ZSB Saran

82 774779-R Sgt    AK Singh ZSB Saran

83 132535-T, POME, BASISTHA PRASAD YADAV                    ZSB Siwan

84 15205217K HAV (MACP NB SUB) VV SATYANARAYANA LAVETI ZSB SRIKAKULAM

85 2602623M               EX. H AV VAMBARA ANANDA RAO ZSB SRIKAKULAM

86 15392908Y EX-HAV RAMARAO BADDA ZSB SRIKAKULAM



87 15331754 F SAPPER ANOJ KUMAR SAHU

NCO CODE NO : X01.10, 855.30, 851.30, 859.65

ZSB SRIKAKULAM

88 1532098-H Nk  Rajeswarji -A ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

89 2611786F Sep MACP HAV Mahammed Rasool Shaik ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

90 14832520W Sep (ACPHAV) Premkumar.R ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

91 14832513-A Sep (ACP NAIK) P.Praveen ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

92 15572849-A NK Sekhar  Babu.P ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

93 14832511-P  Sep M.Kiran Kumar ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

94 772648-A SGT Sanjay Kumar.D ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

95 15771881M Hacv J. Suresh Shivanna ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

96 15146837A HAV Kishore Singh ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

97 14934368F LNK (MACP-I) K Rajender Kumar ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

98 2797759N  NK Abdul Azeem ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

99 14430728M Hav (GD) Sirigiri Anjaneyulu ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

100 15332685H Venkataiah Goud ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

101 15209439W NK (OPR) Sunil Kumar Sharma ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

102 2604006H Venkatareddy Emani ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

103 14934884 W LNK (MACP-I) Santosh Reddy ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

104 8036863K NK Erravalli Parameshwar ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

105 15493841M SWR Johnson D ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

106 2611989L L HAV Bal Reddy Voruganti ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

107 15683579L Sigmn Yaparala thirumala Reddy ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

108 15382151N Hav N/sub) Ananda rao A ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

109 15146647N   NK (OPR) NAGUNURI RAMU ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

110 15772390H HAVILDAR ABDUL KHAYUM S ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

111 15779628A HAVILDAR ABDUL KAREEM SHAIK ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

112 14659809Y NK K Chandrsshekar ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

113 14625198H Hav Mogal Entiyaz Baig ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

114 212465A Polog(F&A) Nayab Rasool ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

115 212485Y Oolog(F&A) Sheik Mohammed Ali ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

116 2612745K Sep M.Haribabu ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

117 15478868M  DEF Shaik Fakruddin ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

118 775736-T Sergent Pitala Vijay Bhasker ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

119 6935888N NK (MACP III) K Sundaresh Nair ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

120 14641120F S.Raj Kumar ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

121 15159537X L/NK(GD) P.Ramu ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

122 2611962N Sep Katta Satynarayana ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

123 14934871Y Sepoy Karunakar Goparaju ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

124 2607749W, HAV SKN RASOOL ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 



125 Jc-384382W NB/SUB KONDAL KAMATAM ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

126 2701537-K L/NK KRISHNA REDDY CHALAMALLA ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

127 14934880A   L/NK  MACP-2 SURESH N ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

128 06394748F  Hav Narender Reddy Kothapalli ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

129 629999-L SEARGENT M.N. UMA MAHESHWAR ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

130 15159529-Y, GNR (MACP NK) RAFI AHMED KHAN ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

131 6496965-L, SEP, G.SUMAN ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

132 13991257-M, NK, CHALLA SUBBARAO ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

133 15689660-N, HAV, AFZAL PASHA.MOHAMMAD ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

134 15493841-M, SWR, JOHNSON.D ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

135 14625315H, Nk G.Agilan ZSB T.S Hyderabad. 

136 15566513K EX-NAIK PARTAP SINGH ZSB Tarn Taran

137 2607749W, HAV SKN RASOOL ZSB TELANGANA

138 14934368F LNk (MACP-I) K Rajender Kumar ZSB RANGA REDDY

139 14933389L Sep & Bharath N ZSB RANGA REDDY

140 15377348A/ Hav/ Irudayaraj A ZSB Thanjavur

141 15682432H Signalman     T K Vinod Kumar ZSB VELLORE

142  2606712H SEPOY PYDIREDDY GONDESI ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

143 6947251W ,         Rank - Hawaldar, LeeRaju Maragada ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM

144 5758308A( RFN)   VIKESH THAPA ZSB Dehradun

145 4577630F (SEP) AMIT THAPA ZSB Dehradun

146 15678981L    Ex Hav       Sujith .SS ZSB Kerala

147 14433688F Ex Hav Satheesh Kumar T ZSB Kerala

148 JC 280345W  Ex Sub Ajikumar S ZSB Kerala

149 JC 27556N  Ex Nb/Sub  Chandran Pillai B ZSB Kerala

150 Ex- ARMY NO. 6494233W 

NAIK- DINESH CHANDRA PRADHAN

ZSB CHAIBASA

151 4085458x Lnk Manish Thapliyal ZSB Uttarakhand

152 4199151M L/NK Pratap Singh ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

153 13625569K L/NK  Sunil Chandra Chandola ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

154 15384910F HAVALDAR  ANIL KUMAR ZSB MEERUT

155 15138271H, HAV PRAKASH PRADHAN ZSB RAJKOT

156 4193609P, LNK , SHANKAR DATT BHATT ZSB UDHAM SINGH NAGAR

157 15119283H         Hav               Nityananda Bihari ZSB Cuttack, Odisha

158 No-4085856Y Ex L/nk Yogambar Singh ZSK Lansdowne 



159 15389412Y/ HAV/BRIJESH CHANDRA GHILDIYAL ZSK Lansdowne 

160 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB SARAN, 

CHAPRA.                 

161 743409-S Sergeant Rajesh Kumar Singh ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.     

162 156577H LH(MACP) ASGAR ALI ZSWO SARAN 

163 14839511X   EX - SEP (ACP HAV)  VENKATA SUBBA RAO T ZSB GUNTUR

164 14659080N,   Naik, Sunil Krishna Chowdary ZSB Guntur

165 15414044 H, NAIK, PERESWARA RAO NALLURI ZSB Guntur

17

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14586984H Ex Hav Vijay Pal Sharma ZSB AMBALA

2 14449933H LNK BHANU KUMAR ZSB BHAGALPUR

3 724704-G  Sergeant (MACP-III)  Krishna Gorai ZSB CHAIBASA

4 15486815H        NK            SUNIL KUMAR ZSB CHURU  (Rajasthan)

5 4085876M NK SANTOSH SINGH JETHURI ZSB DEHRADUN 

UTTARAKHAND
6 15203593Y L NK Arjuna Rao Ainavelli ZSB East Godavari

7 15166577F L/NK MOHIT KUMAR ZSB GURUGRAM

8 15146089X HAVILDAR JUSTINE GEORGE ZSB IDUKKI, KERALA

9 14835903N, NAIK , KARUPAKALA SHYAM KUMAR ZSB KARIMNAGAR

10 15205929M., L/NK  & VERMA ARVIND RAMKRIPAL ZSB Maharashtra

11 14839699X., SEP & YADAV SANJAY RAM HOSILA ZSB Maharashtra

12 14649485M., SEP & YADAV SANJAY SHIVNATH ZSB Maharashtra

13 4198436M L/NK  Satish Kumar ZSK Haldwani Nainital 

14 4085933H L/Nk ANIL KUMAR SINGH ZSB PAURI GARHWAL

15 15337594H Sep Deepak Kumar RSB Delhi

16 13986578-A Hav Deepak Kumar Ram RSB Delhi

17 EX.NO 15690955W SIGMN A RADHA KRISHNA ZSB KHAMMAM

18 EX.NO.14928499W HAV, KATHULA KUMAR ZSB KHAMMAM

19 774779-R Sgt AK Singh ZSB Siwan, Bihar

20 14841940X    SEP/MT MURALI MOHAN KUNA N.C.O CODE:X01-

10,881.30,961.20,961.25,961.70,961.80,974.70
ZSB SRIKAKULAM

21 14832520W Sep (ACPHAV) Premkumar.R ZSB T.S Hyderabad

22 14832513-A Sep (ACP NAIK) P.Praveen ZSB T.S Hyderabad

23 14832511-P  Sep M.Kiran Kumar ZSB T.S Hyderabad

24 15209439W NK (OPR) Sunil Kumar Sharma ZSB T.S Hyderabad

Organisation Name: MoD Spice-Defence R&D   

Post:   Vehicle Operator 



25 2604006H Venkatareddy Emani ZSB T.S Hyderabad

26 14934884 W LNK (MACP-I) Santosh Reddy ZSB T.S Hyderabad

27 15209439w  nk (opr)sunil kumar sharma     ZSB T.S Hyderabad

28 15382151N Hav N/sub) Ananda rao A ZSB T.S Hyderabad

29 629999-L SEARGENT M.N.UMA MAHESHWAR ZSB T.S Hyderabad

30 6935888N NK (MACP III) K Sundaresh Nair ZSB T.S Hyderabad

31 15478868M  DEF Shaik Fakruddin ZSB T.S Hyderabad

32 15322374P L/HAV B.Anjaneyulu ZSB T.S Hyderabad

33 14934871Y Sepoy Karunakar Goparaju ZSB T.S Hyderabad

34 14829489-b Sep/MT D.Kashim Peer ZSB T.S Hyderabad

35 14835902L NK/TS K Narender Reddy ZSB T.S Hyderabad

36 62999-L Sergent M.N.Uma Maheswar ZSB T.S Hyderabad

37 14625315H, Nk G.Agilan ZSB T.S Hyderabad

38 15682432H Signalman     T K Vinod Kumar ZSB VELLORE

39 14839252A.    Sep MT           Saleem pasha shaik ZSB Warangal  Wara

40 15203588N GNR(MACPNK)SRINIVASA RAO PADALA ZSB,ELURU,W.G. DISTRICT

41 15780133A Nk Ankit Kumar ZSB BAGHPAT

42 14442747K    NK/MT   GURUGUBELLI S GIRIVASU ZSB Srikulam
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB Post Applied

1 14621856M  HAV/Hon Nb Sub Ramesh Chander ZSB  Jind Technical Supervisor

2 15614921P EX HAV VINOD KUMAR YADAV ZSB ALWAR Technical Supervisor

3 6486418 H , EX HAV  JAIRAM SINGH ZSB BALLIA DRIVER

4 8033422H HAV ACP - I SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA ( RETD) ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.       DRIVER

5 2714656Y Rect Nikhil Kumar Rajput RSB Delhi DRIVER

6 14447253K Gnr Pawan Prakash RSB Delhi DRIVER

7 14622602 F Ex HMT Santosh Kumar sharma ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.            Technical Supervisor

8 No 792958L Ex Sgt Aditya Bist (ESM/141/IAF/2019) ZSB Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Technical Supervisor

9 14664948M  NK JENA SHIVRAM SUDARSHAN ZSB MUMBAI SUBURBAN Technical Supervisor

10 14665094k Ex Hav Akhilesh Pal ZSB RANCHI (JHARKHAND) DRIVER

11 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.      Technical Supervisor

12 764969-S    SGT & NAVNEET CHAUBEY ZSB VADODARA Technical Supervisor

13 14841901y.,Sep/MT & Notla Nanaji ZSB VISAKHAPATNAM DRIVER

Post: Driver/Technical Supervisor   

Organisation Name: CG Resettlement Pvt Ltd  
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Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHHAPRA

2 702159-F Sgt Balbir Singh RSB Delhi

3 JC-379666W Sub Ladu Kishore Pradhan RSB Delhi

4 171905-W, CPO Gyanendra Kumar RSB Delhi

5 767428l jwo Sunil Kumar Sharma RSB Delhi

6 780512N Sgt Ram Kumar Jha RSB Delhi

7 732719K Sgt Amit Kumar RSB Delhi

8 774237 A Sgt Ratnesh Kumar RSB Delhi

9 JC-668721A Hony Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur (U.P.)

10 15174392P Hav Manoj Kumar Mishra ZSB Hazaribagh

11 14621856M   HAV/Hon Nb Sub Ramesh Chander ZSB Jind

12  JC731071P Sub Sankar Pramanik ZSB Nadia , Krishnagar

13 3188086F HAV MACP NB SUB  DHAN SINGH ZSB ZSB MATHURA(UP)

14 14670954W Havildar (MACP Nb Sub) Rajeev Ranjan ZSB  RANCHI 

(JHARKHAND)

20

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 780509n Sgt Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi

2 765696F  Sgt Amar Pal RSB Delhi

3 210828-F,  Ex-POELA, Sandeep Kumar Prasad ZSB Gurgaon

4 JC-492139H NB SUB RAJNESH ZSB GURUGRAM

5 162982R,EX-CHELAR,THEKKAMADAM MABALAN RAMANADHAN ZSB Thane

21

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB

1 14656792L NK VANKARA SURENDRA REDDY ZSB ANATHAPUR

2 15151922M Ex Hav (MACP Nb Sub) Sunil Kumar Goswami ZSB Chaibasa

3 117394F EX PO QAI NAGENDER KUMAR RAI ZSB CHHAPRA SARAN

Organisation Name:   Ganesh Electricals Pvt Ltd.

Post:  Project Manager

Organisation Name:  Munirka Enclave Residents Association 

Post: Estate Manager 

Organisation Name:  Gracure Pharmaceuticals Limited 

Post: Assistant Manager/Manager-Administration



4 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB  SARAN, 

CHAPRA.          

5 210626Y POAF Nagendra kumar ZSB CHHAPRA

6 760389 - G SERGEANT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN  ZSB DEHRADUN

7 JC-668721A Hony Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur (U.P.)

8 15685346H L/NK BHUPENDRA PRATAP YADAV ZSB 

LUCKNOW/AZAMGARH

9 6395562K HAV (ACP NB SUB) BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH ZSB MUNGER

10 129087F,EX-Pome, Anand Sharma ZSB Rohtak

11 4576230H Naik Hanuman Singh RSB Delhi

12 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan Bihar 

13 792269-N Ex-JWO Gajjela Shashidar ZSB TELANGANA STATE.

14 162982R,EX-CHELAR,THEKKAMADAM MABALAN 

RAMANADHAN

ZSB Thane 

15 760389 - G SERGEANT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN ZSB DEHRADUN

16 15684069W   SIGMN (RETD) AMRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY ZSB GORAKHPUR

22

Ser No. No., Rank & Name RSB/ZSB Applied Post

1 4283202A,LNk Anil Kumar Mishra ZSB SARAN, CHAPRA.     Site Technician, Electrical

2 JC-668721A Hony Sub Maj Raghuvar ZSB Gorakhpur (U.P.) Site Manager

3 6948960X HAV KUMAR BALAWANT SINGH ZSB Siwan Bihar Portfolio Site Manager 

4 14633748P , HAV (HONY NB SUB) LANKA MURALI KRISHNA ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

5 15688332N,Sigmn, Tara Naik Bhukya ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

6 15382151N Hav N/sub) Ananda rao A ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

7 6939317M, Hav P Suresh ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

8 2603581X, EX NK ABDUL GAFOOR ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

9 14934871Y Sepoy Karunakar Goparaju ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

10 JC-439159P Subeder Shaik Khadar Basha ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

11 15772535M  HAV M.J David Raju ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

12 6939317M HAV P.Suresh ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

13 6935888N NK (MACP III) K Sundaresh Nair ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

14 15689660N Hav (MACP NB SUB) ZSB T.S Hyderabad. Site Manager

15 792269-N Ex-JWO Gajjela Shashidar ZSB RANGA REDDY, 

MEDCHAL & VIKARABAD 

DISTRICTS.

Portfolio Site Manager

Organisation Name:  Oorja Energy Engineering Services  

Post: Portfolio Site Manager/Site Technician 


